
MR. ERGARDO M. UBIADAS

KIT UBIADAS CONSTRUCTION CORP.

Binangonan, Rizal

Dear Mr. Ubiadas

Contract Price equivalent to

Very truly yours,

 

(ORIGINAL SIGNED)

NINA RICCI A. YNARES

Governor

Conforme:

KIT UBIADAS CONSTRUCTION CORP.

By:  EDGARDO M. UBIADAS

Date:  

22 January, 2026

Republic of the Philippines
Provincial Government of Rizal

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR 

NOTICE OF AWARD 

This is to notify that the:

Improvement of Rizal Provincial Hospital System (RPHS)

Antipolo at Brgy. Dela Paz, Antipolo, City 

is hereby awarded to you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a 
Php27,639,011.39

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to

formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security and Contractors

All Risk Insurance in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure

to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk

Insurance shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of

your Bid Security.
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MR. DENNIS C. SANDIL

D.C SANDIL CONST. & REALTY DEV'T. INC.

Pandi Bulacan

Dear Mr. Sandil

Contract Price equivalent to

Very truly yours,

 

ORIGINAL SIGNED

NINA RICCI A. YNARES

Governor

Conforme:

D.C SANDIL CONST. & REALTY DEV'T. INC.

By:  DENNIS C. SANDIL

Date:  

22 January, 2026

Republic of the Philippines
Provincial Government of Rizal

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR 

NOTICE OF AWARD 

This is to notify that the:

Construction of Montalban Municipal Hall at Brgy. San Jose, Montalban, Rizal 

is hereby awarded to you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a 
Php354,009,138.67

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to

formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security and Contractors

All Risk Insurance in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure

to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk

Insurance shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of

your Bid Security.
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